Name
Abdullah, Naajy

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Northwest District Office Staff Contact List

Division/Office

Surface Water

(419) 373-3017

Ackerson, Lynn

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-4113

Allamon, Heather

Surface Water - 401/Wetlands

(419) 373-3024

Ames, Beth Drinking and Ground Waters (419) 373-3107
Argabright, Peggy Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3113
Ariss, Walter Surface Water (419) 373-3070
Baker, Ralph Drinking and Ground Waters (419) 373-3048
Barber, Mark Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3131
Beal, Mike Drinking and Ground Waters (419) 373-3093

Benham, Linda

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-4117

Benson, Baxter

District Operations

(419) 373-3145

Blair, Cherie

Surface Water - Maumee RAP

(419) 373-3010

Bowerman, Justin

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-4118

Boyers, Melissa

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3115

Brock, Ken

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3143

Brock, Paul

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3152

Browning, Taylor

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3007

Budge, Jon Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3112
Budge, Julie Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3132
Budge, Mark Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3123

Burnham, Kimberly

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3102

Chad, Paul

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3117

Christie, Peggy

Surface Water

(419) 373-3006

Cikotte, Thomas

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3137

Clifton, Josh

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3058

Cohen, Mary Beth

Surface Water

(419) 373-3014

D'Amico, Janis

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3108

Delbecg, Chad

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3130

Delong, Curtis

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3033

Deutschman, Gary

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3056

Drumm, Andy

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3061

Eldridge, Curt

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3105

Faeth, Meghan

District Operations

(419) 373-3084

Gall, Andrew

Surface Water

(419) 373-3003

Garlock, Miranda

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3069

Gerber, Ellen

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3046

Gerber, Mike Environmental Response and Revitalization (419) 373-3031
Getz, Eric Assistant District Chief (419) 373-3055

Gierhart, Ryan

Surface Water

(419) 373-3053

Gifford, Lisa

District Operations

(419) 373-3080

Glomski, Dan

Surface Water-Water Quality

(419) 373-3023

Gulley, Cheryl

District Operations

(419) 373-3086

Hablitzel, Lynette

Surface Water

(419) 373-3009

| Hamann, Linda

District Operations

(419) 352-8461



mailto:naajy.abdullah@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:lynn.ackerson@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:heather.allamon@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:elizabeth.ames@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:peggy.argabright@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:walter.ariss@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:ralph.baker@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:mark.barber@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:mike.beal@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:linda.benham@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:baxter.benson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:cherie.blair@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:justin.bowerman@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:melissa.boyers@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:ken.brock@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:paul.brock@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:taylor.browning@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jon.budge@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:julie.budge@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:mark.budge@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:kimberly.burnham@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:paul.chad@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:peggy.christie@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:thomas.cikotte@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:josh.clifton@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:mary.cohen@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:janis.damico@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:chad.delbecq@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:curtis.delong@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:gary.deutschman@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:andy.drumm@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:curt.eldridge@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:meghan.faeth@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:andrew.gall@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:miranda.garlock@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:ellen.gerber@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:mike.gerber@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:eric.getz@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:ryan.gierhart@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:lisa.gifford@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:dan.glomski@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:cheryl.gulley@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:lynette.hablitzel@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:linda.hamann@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry

Name
Harding, Glenn

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Northwest District Office Staff Contact List

Division/Office
District Administrator/District Operations

Phone
(419) 373-3077

Hardy, Susan

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3043

Hartfield, Elissa

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3119

Hassinger, Rick

Office of Special Investigations

(419) 373-3032

Jayko, Paul

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3038

Johnson, Alyse

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3110

Johnson, Morgan

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3134

Jolliff, Jennifer

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-4112

Kaake, Habib

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3073

Kellermeier, Jennifer

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3083

Khaleq, Musa Drinking and Ground Waters (419) 373-3103
Ko, Debbie Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3106
Ko, Jason Surface Water (419) 373-3021

Kroeger, Richard

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-4101

Kuenzli, Brent

Surface Water-Water Quality

(419) 373-3005

Liebrecht, Jay

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3136

Lunsey, Archie

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3035

Madeker, Tyler

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3078

Martin-Hayden, Dana

Surface Water

(419) 373-3067

Martinez, Emilia

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3034

MclLane, Dale

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3099

Methena, Julie

Surface Water/Water Quality

(419) 373-3012

Miller, Mary Ann

Materials and Waste Management (VEI)

(419) 547-6033

Miller, Wendy

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3114

Mix, Michelle

Surface Water

(419) 373-3019

Moore, Andrea

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3129

Nabors, Ron

Compliance Assistance and Pollution Prevention

(419) 373-3147

Nabors, Shannon

District Chief

(419) 373-3142

Norman, Carol

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3141

North, Don Materials and Waste Management (419) 373-3074
O'Loughlin, Ned Materials and Waste Management (419) 373-3062
Onyia, Ed Environmental Response and Revitalization (419) 373-3037

Pasquarette, John

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3057

Patterson, Brian

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3133

Pleiman, Dawn

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3148

Poffenbarger, Tom

Surface Water

(419) 373-3000

Pulido Ed

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3015

Ray, Melanie Air Pollution Control (419) 373-4111
Rehkopf, Craig District Operations (419) 373-3090
Reiser, Mike Materials and Waste Management (419) 373-3126

Reynolds, Allie

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-4114

Reynolds, Kara

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3065

Riddle, Chris Surface Water - Water Quality (419) 373-3101
Rife, Lora Materials and Waste Management (419) 373-3050
Sattler, Tom Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3116



mailto:glenn.harding@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:susan.hardy@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:elissa.hartfield@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:rick.hassinger@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:paul.jayko@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:alyse.johnson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:morgan.johnson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jennifer.jolliff@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:habib.kaake@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jennifer.kellermeier@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:musa.khaleq@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:debbie.ko@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jason.ko@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:richard.kroeger@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:brent.kuenzli@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jay.liebrecht@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:archie.lunsey@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:tyler.madeker@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dana.martin-hayden@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:emilia.martinez@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dale.mclane@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:julie.methena@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:maryann.miller@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:wendy.miller@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:michelle.mix@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:andrea.moore@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ron.nabors@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:shannon.nabors@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:carol.norman@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:don.north@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ned.oloughlin@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ed.onyia@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.pasquarette@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:brian.patterson@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:dawn.pleiman@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:tom.poffenbarger@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ed.pulido@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:melanie.ray@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:craig.rehkopf@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mike.reiser@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:allie.reynolds@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kara.reynolds@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chris.riddle@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:lora.rife@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:tom.sattler@epa.ohio.gov

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
Northwest District Office Staff Contact List

Name Division/Office Phone
Schiefer, Jill Drinking and Ground Waters (419) 373-3089
Schilt, David Environmental Response and Revitalization (419) 373-3041

Schulte, Zachary

District Operations

(419) 373-3087

Scoles, Jeremy

Compliance Assistance and Pollution Prevention

(419) 373-3095

Shalabe, Erin

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-4110

Skebba, Jeffrey

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3128

Smaili, Alex Surface Water (419) 373-3004
Smidi, Mohammad Air Pollution Control (419) 373-3118
Smiley, Abdul Materials and Waste Management (419) 373-3068
Smith, Ben Surface Water-Water Quality (419) 373-3027

Snyder, Steve

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3040

Sokoloski, William (Pete)

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-4100

Stalter, Jacob

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3144

Stefan, Bridget

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 419-3691

Stuckey, George

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3096

Sullivan, Laura

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3151

Tafla, Ghassan

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3039

Tebbe, Patricia

Surface Water

(419) 373-3016

Teer, Robert

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3139

Terpinski, Michael

Environmental Response and Revitalization

(419) 373-3075

Tillison, Kristin

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3064

Tredway, Jan

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3127

Weaver, Colleen

Materials and Waste Management

(419) 373-3059

Weaver, John

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3098

Wick, Elizabeth Surface Water (419) 373-3002
Wiley, Robin Materials and Waste Management (ESOI) (419) 698-3130
Williams, Justin Surface Water (419) 373-3022

Winebrenner, Chad

Air Pollution Control

(419) 373-3121

Zajkowski, Chad

Drinking and Ground Waters

(419) 373-3097

Zuzik, Rick

Surface Water

(419) 373-3020



mailto:jill.schiefer@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:david.schilt@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:zachary.schulte@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeremy.scoles@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:erin.shalabe@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jeffrey.skebba@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:alex.smaili@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:mohammad.smidi@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:abdul.smiley@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ben.smith@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:steve.snyder@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:william.sokoloski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:jacob.stalter@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:bridget.stefan@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:george.stuckey@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:laura.sullivan@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:ghassan.tafla@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:patrica.tebbe@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:robert.teer@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:michael.terpinski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:kristin.tillison@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:jan.tredway@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:colleen.weaver@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:john.weaver@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:elizabeth.wick@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:robin.wiley@epa.ohio.gov?subject=Web%20Inquiry
mailto:justin.williams@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chad.winebrenner@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:chad.zajkowski@epa.ohio.gov
mailto:rick.zuzik@epa.ohio.gov

